TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM504190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intuitive Technology Group, LLC		06/14/2017	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intuitive Technology Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	4530 W. 77th Street, Suite 255	
City:	Edina	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55435	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4445894	INTUITIVE TECHNOLOGY GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 632-3357

trademark@gpmlaw.com Email: Jennifer C. Debrow **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 500 IDS Center, 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Hefferan, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Hefferan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Articles of Conversion#page1.tif source=Articles of Conversion#page2.tif source=Articles of Conversion#page3.tif source=Articles of Conversion#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0676

900479857

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF

INTUITIVE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC INTO INTUITIVE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.

These Articles of Conversion are being submitted for filing with the Minnesota Secretary of State for the purpose of converting Intuitive Technology Group, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, into a Minnesota corporation under the name "Intuitive Technology Group, Inc." pursuant to the Minnesota Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") and the Minnesota Business Corporation Act. The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file these Articles of Conversion, does hereby certify as follows:

The Plan of Conversion, in a form required by Section 322B.781 of the Act, is attached to these Articles of Conversion as <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "<u>Plan of Conversion</u>") and is hereby made a part of these Articles of Conversion.

- 1. The name of the converting organization immediately before the filing of these Articles of Conversion is Intuitive Technology Group, LLC (the "Converting Organization").
- 2. The Converting Organization is a Minnesota limited liability company governed by Chapter 322B of the Minnesota Statutes.
- 3. Upon the effectiveness of these Articles of Conversion, the name of the Converting Organization will be changed to Intuitive Technology Group, Inc. (the "Converted Organization").
- 4. The Converted Organization will be a Minnesota corporation governed by Chapter 302A of the Minnesota Statutes.
- 5. Under the governing statute of the Converted Organization, these Articles of Conversion shall be effective upon filing with the Minnesota Secretary of State.
- 6. The conversion of the Converting Organization has been approved by the members of the Converting Organization in the manner required under Chapter 322B of the Minnesota Statutes.
- 7. The Articles of Incorporation of the Converted Organization shall be those attached as <u>Schedule I</u> to the Plan of Conversion.

DOCS-#5876084-v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0677

INTUITIVE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC

By: Suc Dues on
Its: Name: Manner

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF CONVERSION OF

INTUITIVE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC INTO INTUITIVE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Incorporation

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The following business entity has duly complied with the relevant provisions of Minnesota Statutes listed below, and is formed or authorized to do business in Minnesota on and after this date with all the powers, rights and privileges, and subject to the limitations, duties and restrictions, set forth in that chapter.

The business entity is now legally registered under the laws of Minnesota.

Name:

Intuitive Technology Group, Inc.

File Number:

954175900101

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter:

302A

This certificate has been issued on:

06/14/2017



Steve Simon

Secretary of State State of Minnesota

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 01/03/2019